



2026.04.07.14:15:32

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3734/2013

M/S INDRAPRASHTA GAS LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Ms.Raavi Birbal, Adv.

versus

ABDUL HAFEEZ KHAN Respondent

Through: Mr. D.K. Pandey, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **03.02.2017**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there is a possibility of settlement in this matter.

Learned counsels for the parties agree to meet along with their respective clients on 15th February, 2017 in the Executive Centre of Delhi High Court Bar Association at 4.30 p.m. to negotiate the settlement.

List for reporting outcome of the settlement on 26th April, 2017.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

FEBRUARY 03, 2017

dk