



2026.04.30 15:03:36

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3734/2013**

M/S INDRAPRASHTA GAS LIMITED Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Ankit Parashar, Advocate**

versus

ABDUL HAFEEZ KHAN Respondent
Through: **Nemo**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER
26.04.2017

%

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that respondent is not coming forward for reconciliation.

Rule has been already issued.

List in the category of '*Regulars*' in due course.

SUNIL GAUR, J

APRIL 26, 2017

S