



2026.04.30.1355

\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3734/2013**

M/S INDRAPRASHTA GAS LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sunil Dwivedi, Advocate.

versus

ABDUL HAFEEZ KHAN Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% **20.04.2018**

CM No.15403/2018 (application u/s 151 CPC for disposal of application under Section 17B of I.D. Act) & CM No.1616/2014 (under Section 17B of I.D.Act)

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the application of the respondent being CM No.1616/2014 under Section 17B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1954 is still pending disposal, though the Rule was issued on 29.01.2014.
2. Reply to the application being CM No.1616/2014 is on the record.
3. Issue notice of the application to the petitioner and its counsel by all permissible modes.
4. List on 06.07.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

APRIL 20, 2018

"sandeep"