



2026.07.06.16:35

\$~10

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 3734/2013

M/S INDRAPRASHTA GAS LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Raj Birbal, Sr.Advocate with
Ms.Raavi Birbal, Advocate

versus

ABDUL HAFEEZ KHAN

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.M.S.Malik, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

%

06.07.2018

CM No.15403/2018 (application u/s 151 CPC for disposal of application under Section 17-B of I.D.Act) & CM No.1616/2014 (under Section 17-B of I.D.Act)

1. Ms.Raavi Birbal, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in view of subsequent developments, petitioner may be permitted to file an additional affidavit in addition to the reply already filed to the application under Section 17-B of the I.D.Act.
2. Request is allowed.
3. List on 12th November, 2018.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

JULY 06, 2018

'pg'