



2026.DHC.3235

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3734/2013 & CM No.15403/2018

M/S INDRAPRASHTA GAS LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Birbal, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Raavi Birbal, Advocate.

versus

ABDUL HAFEEZ KHAN Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Dwivedi, Mr. Bimal
Prakash and Mr. Divyanshu,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **14.03.2019**

List the writ petition and the pending application on 11th April, 2019
at the end of the Board.

The counter affidavit be filed by the respondent within two weeks.
Rejoinder within one week thereafter.

Both the parties shall file brief note of submissions not exceeding
three pages along with copies of the relevant documents already on record
with relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely with relevant
portions duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within two
weeks from today. The parties shall file an additional note of two pages to
respond to the submissions/judgments of the opposite party within one week
from thereafter.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MARCH 14, 2019

ak