



2026.06.26 10:30:40

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3734/2013**

M/S INDRAPRASHTA GAS LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr.Raj Birbal, Sr. Adv. with
Ms.Raavi Birbal, Adv.

versus

ABDUL HAFEEZ KHAN Respondent

Through: Mr.Divyanshu Srivastava, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

03.09.2019

CM No.16816/2019 (by the petitioner for delay of 6 days in filing written submissions)

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the delay of six days in filing the written submissions is condoned.

The application is disposed of.

CM No.16912/2019 (by the petitioner for permission to make written submissions in four pages)

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the written submissions filed by the petitioner are taken on record.

The application is disposed of.



W.P.(C) 3734/2013 & C.M. No. 1616/2014 (u/S 17B of the I.D. Act), 15403/2018 (for disposal of application u/S 17B)

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the respondent. The same is not opposed. While adjourning the matter, the respondent is granted last opportunity of four weeks to file written submissions failing which the matter will be heard on the basis of the pleadings already on record.

At request, list on 11.02.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J

SEPTEMBER 03, 2019

gm