



\$~156

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3734/2013**
M/S INDRAPRASHTA GAS LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

ABDUL HAFEEZ KHAN

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

% **ORDER**
13.04.2022

Renotify on February 14, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 13, 2022/ds