



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 3734/2013, CM APPL. 1616/2014(17-B) & CM APPL.
15403/2018 (directions)
M/S INDRAPRASHTA GAS LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Ms.Raavi Birbal & Mr.Aman Rai,
Advs.

versus

ABDUL HAFEEZ KHAN Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
14.02.2023

1. Neither anyone appears on behalf of the respondent, nor has any counter affidavit been filed.
2. Issue Court notice to the respondent.
3. List on 24.08.2023.
4. Interim order to continue till the next date.

FEBRUARY 14, 2023
kk

REKHA PALLI, J