



2026:DHC:5456

\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3734/2013 & CM APPL. 15403/2018**

M/S INDRAPRASHTA GAS LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

ABDUL HAFEEZ KHAN Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
07.02.2024

No one appeared on behalf of the respondent.

Lower Court Record has been requisitioned.

List on 25th April, 2024.

Meanwhile, the parties are directed to file written arguments, not exceeding five pages.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2024

gs/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any