



2026:DHC:5456

\$~92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3734/2013 and CM APPL.No.15403/2018**

M/S INDRAPRASHTA GAS LIMITED Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Raj Birbal, Senior Advocate with
Ms.Raavi Birbal, Advocate**

versus

ABDUL HAFEEZ KHAN Respondent

Through: **Mr.Krishna Dev Pandey, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **25.04.2024**

At request, list on 9th October, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 25, 2024

SV/RYP

Click here to check corrigendum, if any