



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3734/2013**

M/S INDRAPRASHTA GAS LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Raavi Birbal, Advocate

versus

ABDUL HAFEEZ KHANRespondent

Through: Mr. Krishna Dev Pandey, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **31.01.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 15403/2018 (for directions)

1. Learned counsel for respondent seeks another opportunity to file written submissions, which is opposed by counsel for petitioner taking me through previous record. Last opportunity is granted to respondent to file written submissions within one week, failing which, respondent shall pay costs of Rs. 5,000/- to the petitioner.
2. Relist on 31.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 31, 2025/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any