



2024-07-31 14:06

\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 3734/2013, CM APPL. 15403/2018

M/S INDRAPRASHTA GAS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Birbal, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Raavi Birbal, Advs.

versus

ABDUL HAFEEZ KHAN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Krishna Dev Pandey, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

31.07.2025

Written submissions on behalf of the parties are already on the record.

Renotify the matter for final arguments on 6th October, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 31, 2025

Pallavi/sm