



2024-10-10 17:12:27

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3734/2013**

M/S INDRAPRASHTA GAS LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: **Ms. Raavi Birbal, Adsv.**

versus

ABDUL HAFEEZ KHANRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

06.10.2025

W.P.(C) 3734/2013 and CM APPL. 15403/2018

1. Both the parties have filed their written submissions.
2. Since none is present on behalf of the respondent, re-list on 21st January, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 6, 2025

Pallavi/kj