



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3734/2013, CM APPL. 15403/2018

M/S INDRAPRASHTA GAS LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Raavi Birbal, Adv.

versus

ABDUL HAFEEZ KHANRespondent

Through: Mr. Krishan Dev Pandey, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

1. Arguments heard on behalf of the learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to examine the judgments relied upon by learned counsel for the petitioner, namely *Vinay Sharma and Ors. v. Indraprastha Gas Ltd. and Anr.* in W.P.(C) 6657/2012 and *M/s Indraprastha Gas Limited v. Ambrish Kumar* in W.P.(C) 3743/2013, before advancing arguments.
3. List for further arguments on 28th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 21, 2026

PallaviRM