



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3734/2013, CM APPL. 15403/2018**

M/S INDRAPRASHTA GAS LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Ms.Raavi Birbal, Adv.
versus

ABDUL HAFEEZ KHANRespondent

Through: Mr. Krishna Dev Pandey, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. Arguments heard.
2. Order reserved.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/kp